Pinellas County

\ COUNT?%gRDM\OSEIONERS K
M

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1809A Version: 1

Type: Contract/Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 10/11/2017 In control: Public Works

On agenda: 2/27/2018 Final action: 2/27/2018

Title: Award of bid to Rowland, Inc. for the Georgia Avenue to Avery Bayou drainage improvement project.
Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FE Agreement with Rowland Inc, 2. Project Location Map, 3. Bid Tabulation Summary.pdf, 4.
Project Financial Overview, 5. Agreement

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Subject:
Award of bid to Rowland, Inc. for the Georgia Avenue to Avery Bayou drainage improvement project.

Recommended Action:
Approve the award of bid to Rowland, Inc. for the Georgia Avenue to Avery Bayou drainage
improvement project.

Bid No. 178-0037-CP(RG); PID No. 002116A; in the amount of $894,519.00 on the basis of being the
lowest responsive, responsible bid received meeting specifications; all work is expected to be
completed within 270 consecutive calendar days. Authorize the Chairman to sign and Clerk of Court
to attest.

Strategic Plan:
Ensure Public Health, Safety, and Welfare
2.5 Enhance pedestrian and bicycle safety

Practice Superior Environmental Stewardship
3.2 Preserve and manage environmental lands, beaches, parks, and historical assets
3.3 Protect and improve the quality of our water, air, and other natural resources

Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality

4.4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

4.5 Provide safe and effective transportation systems to support the efficient flow of motorists,
commerce, and regional connectivity

Summary:
The purpose of this project is to construct a drainage system to eliminate structure flooding, and

reduce roadway and residential yard flooding in the Crystal Beach area. The project limits are along
Georgia Avenue between Seaford Avenue and Disston Street, including the diverting of stormwater

Pinellas County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/12/2025

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-1809A, Version: 1

runoff along Disston Street into Avery Bayou at the west end of Lorraine Street.

Background Information:

The existing topography, lack of a defined drainage system and stormwater outfall location in this
area has resulted in structural, roadway and yard flooding. This project will install a defined drainage
system that will eliminate structural flooding at one major location and significantly reduce flooding of
the roads and yards within the project area. The project will also provide an outfall location for the
stormwater drainage to allow a defined location for stormwater to discharge. Drainage system
improvements will include new curb inlets, manholes, ditch bottom inlets, 1,253 linear feet of concrete
storm pipes ranging from eighteen (18) to thirty (30) inches in diameter, with additional swales to
direct stormwater runoff to the inlets and restoration of all disturbed areas. This project will also
resurface some of the roads being impacted by the installation of the new drainage system.

Fiscal Impact:
Expenditure not to exceed $894,519.00

Funding is derived from the Local Infrastructure Sales Tax (Penny for Pinellas), and budgeted in
Physical Environment, Storm Sewer Rehab projects program allocation of the Capital Improvement
Program.

Staff Member Responsible:
Rahim Hariji, Director, Public Works
Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:

Agreement

Bid Tabulation

Project Financial Overview
Project Location Map

Pinellas County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/12/2025

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

